

SLP(Crl.)No. 5381 OF 2004

ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5381/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2003 in CrlRP 837/95
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREEDHARAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. P V Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special leave granted.

Crl.M.P. No. 1014/2005 for bail is allowed. It is directed that the execution of sentence of imprisonment passed on the appellants shall remain suspended during the hearing of this appeal. Each of the appellant shall be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond in an amount of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Principal Assistant Sessions Judge, Thrissur (trial court) requiring their presence on the dates appointed by the trial court or as directed by this Court.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER